Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI United States Patent and Trademark Offic				
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET					
TRADEMARKS ONLY					
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.					
Name of conveying party(ies): Cole Taylor Bank	2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No				
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation- State: ☐ Other Banking Association Citizenship (see guidelines) Additional names of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	Name: Uncle Milton Industries, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 20209 Canwood St. City: Agoura Hills State: CA Country: USA Association Citizenship				
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 2 12 2014 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Release	General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship California Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)				
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) See Attached C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing See Attached	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See Attached Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No				
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: CT Lien Solutions	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:				
Internal Address: Senior Service Team Manager	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.00				
Street Address: 187 Wolf Road, Suite 101	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed				
City: Albany	8. Payment Information:				
State: New York Zip: 12205 Phone Number: 880-342-3676 Ext. 4065	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 9774 Expiration Date 3177				
Fax Number:	b. Deposit Account Number				
Email Address: susan.obrien@wolterskluwer.com	Authorized User Name				
9. Signature: UNGOL Burn	2-13-14				
Angela Bhown Name of Person Signing	Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEWARK

REEL: 005216 FRAME: 0632

<u>Schedule A</u>

<u>Trademarks</u>

	3 F1	Filed A	Ale plane, not it.	###
UNCLE MILTON & DESIGN	77963809	19-Mar-10	4133574	1-May-12

TRADEMARK REEL: 005216 FRAME: 0633

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Reference is made to that certain Grant of Security Interest in Trademark and Patents dated as of August 2, 2010, recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 004660 and Frame 0642 on November 14, 2011 (the "Security Agreement", made by Uncle Milton Industries, Inc., a California corporation (the "Borrower") in favor of Cole Taylor Bank as Lender, and that security interest in the Borrower's right, title and interest in certain trademark registrations and applications (the "Trademarks") including without limitation, the trademark registrations and applications listed on Schedule A hereto.

Cole Taylor Bank (the "Releasor") hereby reassigns and releases to the Botrower and terminates all right, title and interest that Releasor has in and to the Trademarks and all proceeds of the foregoing; and all general intangibles associated with the foregoing, including without limitation, all goodwill associated in any way with such Trademarks; the right to sue for past, present and future infringements, and all rights corresponding thereto associated with such Trademarks.

Releasor's execution and delivery of any documents releasing any security interest or claim in any property of the Borrower as set forth herein is made without recourse, representation, warranty or other assurance of any kind by Releasor, including as to the condition or value of the Trademarks.

This release shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of California without regard to conflicts of law principles.

RECORDED: 02/13/2014

COLE TAYLOR BANK

Name: Donald A. Tomlinson Title: Senior Vice President

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005216 FRAME: 0634